
SI. 

No.LGB/ACA/AEEGU/2598/17/ Part-VII(MMLS)/ 4526 

No. Registration 

1 

2 

3 

Provisional result of the Admission counseling of MMLS (Clinical Biochemistry, Haematology & 
Blood Banking and Medical Microbiology) course 2025-2026 at LGBRIMH, Tezpur, held on 20.08.2025 & 
26.08.2025 as recommended by the Admission Counseling Committee. 

4 

5 

6 

9 

10 

Candidate's 

No. in 

SAMARTH 
PORTAL 

8411703 

2 

8408859 
8409229 

4 

8414260 

8409176 

8408875 

8403750 

8409635 

8417277 

8409418 

�urq: 3IAH: fot: 784001 
LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH 

(An Autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India) 
Website: www.lgbrimh.gov. in, e - Mail: mail@lgbrimh.gov.in 

Chairperson 
(Dr Sonia Pereira Deuri) 

Post Box No. 15:: FAX No. (03712) 233623 
TEZPUR:: 784001:: ASSAM 

LGBRIMH, Tezpur 

Applicant's Name 

Copy to 

EVONTHUNG M JAMI 

PRANJAL DUTTA 

SEBINA ATIFA 
HASINA BEGUM FERDOSAY 

WILLIAM DEORI 

MOUMITA BHATTACHARJEE 
WANGKHEM CHINGLEMBI DEVI 

PEMA DOLMA LAMA 

DEBASHREE BORAH 

SIMRAN THAPA 

MMLS Admission Counseling Committee 

NOTICE 

1 The Registrar, Gauhati University, Guwahati-14 

Subject 

3. Deputy Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur 

Clinical Biochemistry 
Clinical Biochemistry 

PA to Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur 

Medical Microbiology 
Medical Microbiology 

Haematology & Blood Banking 
Haematology & Blood Bank1ng 

Clinical Bioche mistry 
Haematology & Blood Banking 
Haematology & Blood Banking 

Clinical Biochemistry 

Date: 29/o/a5 

**No Candidate found for SC Category for Clinical Biochemistry and Haematology & Blood Banking 
**No Candidate found under OBC & SC category in Medical Microbiology 

The Secretary, University Classes, Gauhati University, Guwahati-14 

Reservation 

Unreserved 

Please refer to LGBRIMH website and Gauhati University portal regarding admission formalities 
An admission offer letter will be sent to the candidate's e-mail id 

Unreserved 

Admission will take place on 1 September, 2025. Session starts on 1 September, 2025 
Production of all documents/certificates, in original is mandatory for admission at LGBRIMH. 

Unreserved 

Unreserved 
Unreserved 
Unreserved 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

(Dr Jadab Kishore Phukan) 
Convener 

MMLS Admission Counseling Committee 
LGBRIMH, Tezpur 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

