



लोकप्रियगोपीनाथ वरदलैक्षत्रीय मानसिक स्वास्थ्य संस्थान  
तेजपुर: असम: पिन: 784001  
LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH  
(An Autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India)  
Website: www.lgbrimh.gov.in, e - Mail: mail@lgbrimh.gov.in  
Post Box No. 15:: FAX No. (03712) 233623  
TEZPUR:: 784001 :: ASSAM

No.LGB/ACA/AEEGU/2598/17/Part-VII(MMLS)/ 4526

Date:- 29/08/25

**NOTICE**

Provisional result of the Admission counseling of MMLS (Clinical Biochemistry, Haematology & Blood Banking and Medical Microbiology) course 2025-2026 at LGBRIMH, Tezpur, held on 20.08.2025 & 26.08.2025 as recommended by the Admission Counseling Committee.

Sl. No.	Candidate's Registration No. in SAMARTH PORTAL	Applicant's Name	Subject	Reservation
1	8411703	EVONTHUNG M JAMI	Clinical Biochemistry	Unreserved
2	8408859	PRANJAL DUTTA	Clinical Biochemistry	Unreserved
3	8409229	SEBINA ATIFA	Medical Microbiology	Unreserved
4	8414260	HASINA BEGUM FERDOSAY	Medical Microbiology	Unreserved
5	8409176	WILLIAM DEORI	Haematology & Blood Banking	Unreserved
6	8408875	MOUMITA BHATTACHARJEE	Haematology & Blood Banking	Unreserved
7	8403750	WANGKHEM CHINGLEMBI DEVI	Clinical Biochemistry	OBC
8	8409635	PEMA DOLMA LAMA	Haematology & Blood Banking	OBC
9	8417277	DEBASHREE BORAH	Haematology & Blood Banking	OBC
10	8409418	SIMRAN THAPA	Clinical Biochemistry	OBC

**\*\*No Candidate found for SC Category for Clinical Biochemistry and Haematology & Blood Banking**

**\*\*No Candidate found under OBC & SC category in Medical Microbiology**

- Please refer to LGBRIMH website and Gauhati University portal regarding admission formalities
- An admission offer letter will be sent to the candidate's e-mail id
- Admission will take place on 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2025. Session starts on 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2025
- Production of all documents/certificates, in original is mandatory for admission at LGBRIMH.

(Dr Sonia Pereira Deuri)  
Chairperson  
MMLS Admission Counseling Committee  
LGBRIMH, Tezpur

(Dr Jadab Kishore Phukan)  
Convener  
MMLS Admission Counseling Committee  
LGBRIMH, Tezpur

**Copy to**

1. The Registrar, Gauhati University, Guwahati-14
2. The Secretary, University Classes, Gauhati University, Guwahati-14
3. Deputy Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur
4. PA to Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur